Kenya Shillings Thirty 
Thousand Only (Kshs 
40,000.00) 

Lot II 
Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 

commissioning of the 143 No. Automatic Rain 

gauges (ARG) and conduct a one day 

operation and maintenance training per site 

Kenya Shillings Two 
Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Only (Kshs 230,000.00) 

Lot III Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 
commissioning of the 71 No. manual 
standard rain gauges and Provision of on-
site rainfall measurements and basic rain 
gauge maintenance training, at each site 

Kenya Shillings Thirty 
Thousand Only (Kshs

[...]

Kenya Shillings Thirty 

Thousand Only (Kshs 

40,000.00) 

Lot II 
Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 

commissioning of the 143 No. Automatic Rain 

gauges (ARG) and conduct a one day 

operation and maintenance training per site 

Kenya Shillings Two Hundred 

Thirty Thousand Only (Kshs 

230,000.00) 

Lot III Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 
commissioning of the 71 No. manual 
standard rain gauges and Provision of on-
site rainfall measurements and basic rain 
gauge maintenance training, at each site 

Kenya Shillings Thirty 

Thousand Only (Kshs